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A B C D E F
MOUNT CROSS LUTHERAN CHURCH
       Budget Performance for  2025

Actual Budget over Budget % of Budget
Income

   50000 Operating Income

      50100 Pledged 322,666.12  322,026.00  640.12  100.20%

      50200 Envelope-Non Pledged 62,270.00  46,076.30  16,193.70  135.15%

      50300 Loose Plate 19,381.28  10,000.00  9,381.28  193.81%

      50500 Misc 43,798.83  22,298.58  21,500.25  196.42%

      50600 Special General Giving (LCO) 7,900.00  17,300.00  -9,400.00  45.66%

   Total 50000 Operating Income $         456,016.23  $      417,700.88  $          38,315.35  109.17%

   52000 Interest Income 0.00  

      52100 Bank 12,344.56  12,000.00  344.56  102.87%

   Total 52000 Interest Income $           12,344.56  $        12,000.00  $               344.56  102.87%

   53000 Facility Use 33,490.00  32,990.00  500.00  101.52%

Total Income $         501,850.79  $      462,690.88  $          39,159.91  108.46%

Gross Profit $         501,850.79  $      462,690.88  $          39,159.91  108.46%

Expenses

   61000 Benevolence & Welcoming

      61100 Benevolence

         61101 Mission Support 32,264.86  28,828.86  3,436.00  111.92%

         61110 Hunger 3,198.00  3,198.00  0.00  100.00% 3,198.00

      Total 61100 Benevolence $           35,462.86  $        32,026.86  $            3,436.00  110.73%

      61800 Welcoming 486.19  600.00  -113.81  81.03%

   Total 61000 Benevolence & Welcoming $           35,949.05  $        32,626.86  $            3,322.19  110.18%

   62000 Salaries & Benefits

      62100 Pastor

         62110.2 Pastor Salary (Pr. Julie) 38,938.00  38,970.00  -32.00  99.92%

         62120 Pastor Housing Allow 75,000.00  75,000.00  0.00  100.00%

         62130 Pastor Pension 20,565.34  20,514.60  50.74  100.25%

         62131 Pastor Insurance Benefits 26,259.85  26,391.00  -131.15  99.50%

         62140 Pastor Car Allow 1,234.45  1,000.00  234.45  123.45%

         62150 Pastor Cont. Ed. 962.95  1,000.00  -37.05  96.30%

         62151 Pastor Phone Allowance 600.00  600.00  0.00  100.00%

         62161 Pastor Sabbatical Fund (Accrual) 1,200.00  1,200.00  0.00  100.00%

      Total 62100 Pastor $         164,760.59  $      164,675.60  $                 84.99  100.05%

      62300 Music Staff

         62340 Organist 22,125.00  22,400.00  -275.00  98.77% 22,125.00

         62390 Guest & Sub. Musicians 2,825.00  3,100.00  -275.00  91.13% 2,825.00

         62391 Music Director 28,090.00  28,392.00  -302.00  98.94% 28,090.00

      Total 62300 Music Staff $           53,040.00  $        53,892.00  -$              852.00  98.42%

      62400 Office Staff

         62410 Office Manager

            62411 Office Manager Salary 27,185.75  27,508.00  -322.25  98.83%

            62412 Office Manager Mileage 302.42  200.00  102.42  151.21%

         Total 62410 Office Manager $           27,488.17  $        27,708.00  -$              219.83  99.21%

 Dedicated 
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         62430 Communications Coord. 8,170.00  7,904.00  266.00  103.37%

      Total 62400 Office Staff $           35,658.17  $        35,612.00  $                 46.17  100.13%
      62500 Director of  Children Youth & Family 
Ministries (CYFM)

         62510 CYFM Salary 55,595.33  68,640.00  -13,044.67  81.00%

         62550 CYFM Cont. Ed 1,172.67  800.00  372.67  146.58%

         62561 CYFM Auto Allowance 139.30  500.00  -360.70  27.86%

         62562 CYFM Phone Allowance 450.00  600.00  -150.00  75.00%

         62563 CYFM Health Insurance (Portico) 2,582.60  4,152.72  -1,570.12  62.19%
         62564 CYFM Retirement/Life/Disability 
(Portico) 1,879.21  4,118.40  -2,239.19  45.63%
      Total 62500 Director of  Children Youth & 
Family Ministries (CYFM) $           61,819.11  $        78,811.12  -$         16,992.01  78.44%

      62625 CYFM Assts 4,138.90  7,333.33  -3,194.43  56.44%

      62700 Honoraria for Sub. Preacher 3,217.10  3,217.00  0.10  100.00%

      62800 Virtual Services Support Staff

         62810 Worship Engineer 8,570.00  10,400.00  -1,830.00  82.40%

         62821 Worship Engineer Assistant 3,606.20  4,160.00  -553.80  86.69% 396.20

      Total 62800 Virtual Services Support Staff $           12,176.20  $        14,560.00  -$           2,383.80  83.63%

      62890 Payroll Taxes 12,370.87  13,443.91  -1,073.04  92.02%

   Total 62000 Salaries & Benefits $         347,180.94  $      371,544.96  -$         24,364.02  93.44%

   62600 Deacon

      62601 Deacon Compensation 17,799.60  17,800.00  -0.40  100.00% 7,999.60

   Total 62600 Deacon $           17,799.60  $        17,800.00  -$                  0.40  100.00%

   63000 Operational Expenses

      63100 Fees & Interest

         63110 Mortgage Interest 11,419.37  11,509.21  -89.84  99.22%

         63111 Mortgage Principle 15,676.63  15,586.79  89.84  100.58%

         63120 Bank Charges 55.00  75.00  -20.00  73.33%

         63140 Merchant Fees 1,981.36  2,000.00  -18.64  99.07%

      Total 63100 Fees & Interest $           29,132.36  $        29,171.00  -$                38.64  99.87%

      63200 Utilities

         63210 Electric 8,203.11  8,300.00  -96.89  98.83%

         63220 Gas 2,338.44  3,500.00  -1,161.56  66.81%

         63230 Telephone 3,612.04  3,850.00  -237.96  93.82%

         63250 Water & Sewer 3,641.51  3,500.00  141.51  104.04%

         63260 Trash 3,422.77  3,300.00  122.77  103.72%

      Total 63200 Utilities $           21,217.87  $        22,450.00  -$           1,232.13  94.51%

      63400 Office Expense

         63410 Office Supplies 3,544.26  3,000.00  544.26  118.14%

         63420 Postage 2,751.20  2,900.00  -148.80  94.87%

         63430 Printing and Copying 6,955.35  6,500.00  455.35  107.01%

         63431 Digital Subscription 1,359.77  1,400.00  -40.23  97.13%

         63432 Personnel Committee Recruiting 0.00  1,500.00  -1,500.00  0.00%

      Total 63400 Office Expense $           14,610.58  $        15,300.00  -$              689.42  95.49%
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      63500 Mailers & Periodicals

         63510 Advertising 1,040.37  1,500.00  -459.63  69.36%

         63515 Website Hosting/Maint 144.00  200.00  -56.00  72.00%

         63540 Devotionals 550.51  500.00  50.51  110.10%

      Total 63500 Mailers & Periodicals $             1,734.88  $          2,200.00  -$              465.12  78.86%

      63600 Outside Services

         63610 Treasurer/Fin Secretary 6,000.00  6,000.00  0.00  100.00%

         63620 Bookkeeping Services 17,167.75  15,725.00  1,442.75  109.17%

         63621 Bookkeeping Support Fees 2,522.50  2,220.00  302.50  113.63%

         63630 Janitor 18,584.50  18,000.00  584.50  103.25%

         63650 Outside Contractors 0.00  0.00  

         63670 Meal Preparer 7,650.00  7,800.00  -150.00  98.08% 6,250.00

         63681 CPA Consulting 0.00  1,500.00  -1,500.00  0.00%

      Total 63600 Outside Services $           51,924.75  $        51,245.00  $               679.75  101.33%

      63700 Property Expense

         63710 Property Taxes 902.15  650.00  252.15  138.79%

         63720 General Maintenance

            63720. General Maintenance 11,488.34  6,100.00  5,388.34  188.33% 7,610.06

         Total 63720 General Maintenance $           11,488.34  $          6,100.00  $            5,388.34  188.33%

         63730 Grounds Maintenance 2,882.00  5,450.00  -2,568.00  52.88% 705.00

         63735 Van Maintenance 248.12  600.00  -351.88  41.35%

         63765 Tech Equip (35363) 1,360.59  2,500.00  -1,139.41  54.42% 1,360.59

      Total 63700 Property Expense $           16,881.20  $        15,300.00  $            1,581.20  110.33%

      63800 Training/Meetings

         63810 Synod Assembly 833.66  600.00  233.66  138.94%

         63815 Synod Leadership Conference 1,703.09  1,200.00  503.09  141.92% 425.00

         63840 Council-Sponsored Events 133.05  250.00  -116.95  53.22%

         63841 Staff/Volunteer Recognition (35312) 1,680.12  500.00  1,180.12  336.02% 1,680.12

      Total 63800 Training/Meetings $             4,349.92  $          2,550.00  $            1,799.92  170.59%

   Total 63000 Operational Expenses $         139,851.56  $      138,216.00  $            1,635.56  101.18%

   63300 Insurance 13,312.76  15,000.00  -1,687.24  88.75%

   64000 Family Faith Formation

      64100 Senior Ministry 1,175.41  5,000.00  -3,824.59  23.51%

      64300 Adult Education (35476) 75.00  300.00  -225.00  25.00% 75.00

      64400 Children & Youth Education

         64200 Safeguarding/Live Scan (35476) 1,881.00  2,500.00  -619.00  75.24% 221.00
         64440 Children's Ministry/Fun with Faith 
(35477.1) 1,121.45  1,550.00  -428.55  72.35% 389.34

         64470 VBS  (35460) 4,424.40  0.00  4,424.40  
(OFFSET BY 

FEES) 4,424.40

         64530 Conf / Middle School (35477.2) 759.48  1,100.00  -340.52  69.04% 394.00
         64570 High School Youth Group (4 Ded. 
Accts.) 15,597.45  13,743.00  1,854.45  113.49% 14,541.73

         64587 Wednesday Evening Dinners (35470) 3,248.61  2,330.00  918.61  139.43% 3,248.61

      Total 64400 Children & Youth Education $           27,032.39  $        21,223.00  $            5,809.39  127.37%
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   Total 64000 Family Faith Formation $           28,282.80  $        26,523.00  $            1,759.80  106.63%

   65000 Worship & Music

      63530 Bulletins & Copyright 1,687.00  1,700.00  -13.00  99.24%

      65100 Altar Supply (35585 - brass follower) 710.95  710.95  0.00  100.00% 710.95

         65100. Altar Supply (35585.1) 1,006.94  1,200.00  -193.06  83.91% 1,006.94

         65130 Sanctuary Items (35585.2) 458.01  500.00  -41.99  91.60% 458.01

      Total 65100 Altar Supply $             2,175.90  $          2,410.95  -$              235.05  90.25%

      65200 Choir Music (355586.4) 220.86  700.00  -479.14  31.55% 220.86  

      65400 Bell Music & Equip. & Maint. (35545) 428.58  500.00  -71.42  85.72% 428.58  

      65500 Instrument Maintenance (35570) 2,346.25  2,450.00  -103.75  95.77% 2,346.25  

      65800 Music for Worship (35586.5) 123.75  500.00  -376.25  24.75% 123.75  

   Total 65000 Worship & Music $             6,982.34  $          8,260.95  -$           1,278.61  84.52%

   66000 Fellowship

      66200 Fellowship-Hospitality Supplies 234.90  245.49  -10.59  95.69% 134.90

      66300 Fellowship Programming 0.00  300.00  -300.00  0.00%

      66400 Offsite Events 0.00  200.00  -200.00  0.00%

   Total 66000 Fellowship $                234.90  $             745.49  -$              510.59  31.51%

   67000 Service & Mission
      67000.1 Service & Mission - Other/Pass 
Through

           35710 Many Meals 380.50  380.50  380.50  

           35715 LWR Kits - Shipping 1,470.00  1,470.00  1,470.00  

           35730 The Quilters 245.00  245.00  245.00  

          35750 Fair Trade Coffee Acct 935.00  935.00  935.00  

           35761 Hickory House 525.00  525.00  525.00  

           35765 ECLA Disaster Relief 1,455.87  1,455.87  1,455.87  

           35790 Service & Mission -  Other 7,625.89  7,625.89  7,625.89  

      67800 Peace & Justice (35791) 100.00  200.00  100.00  

   Total 67000 Service & Mission $           12,737.26  $        12,837.26  -$              100.00  99.22%

   68000 Compassion

       68100 Helping Hands (35810) 970.00  0.00  970.00

       68900 Care Team Meals reimb (35891) 3,866.09  5,200.00  -1,333.91  74.35% 3,866.09

       68920 Care Team Health Ministry (35892) 0.00  

       68930 Care Team Misc (35890) 300.00  700.00  300.00

   Total 68000 Compassion $             5,136.09  $          5,900.00  -$           1,333.91  87.05%

Total Expenses $         607,467.30  $      629,454.52  -$         21,987.22  96.51%

Net Operating Income -$       105,616.51  -$     166,763.64  $          61,147.13  63.33%

        Dedicated Account Funding in 2025 129,262.24$         129,262.24$      

Net Operating Income with Dedicated Funding  $           23,645.73 
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